

Student Government Association Sam Houston State University

A member of the Texas State University System ★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★ ★ 936-294-1938 ★ <u>SGA@shsu.edu</u> ★



<u>Bill F-24-01</u> <u>Yearly Inauguration Bill</u>

Author: Senator Garcia, Director Schweikhardt Sponsor: Director Underwood Date: October 22nd, 2024

Whereas:	The Sam Houston State University (SHSU) Student Government Association acts as the "Official Voice of the Student Body"; and,
Whereas:	The first Student Government Association Inauguration was held during Welcome Week in the fall semester of the 2024- 2025 tenure of Student Government Association;
Whereas:	The inauguration was well attended and well received;
Whereas:	Having a public inauguration would increase Student Government Association's perception on campus and give a chance for the student body to become acquainted with the leaders that represent them;
Therefore:	Student Government Association shall host an annual inauguration that is open to non-members during Welcome Week wherein the President and Vice President shall be sworn in by members of SHSU administration;
Therefore:	The responsibility for planning the inauguration shall fall upon the Vice President of Student Government Association;
Therefore:	Copies of this bill will be sent to, Assistant Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of Students Chelsea Smith, Vice President of Student Affairs Dr. Dannie Moore, The Houstonian, Channel 7 News and Student Body President Jared Scott.

Jared Scott President April Salmeron Secretary

